Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the **County of Monterey, State of California** 

**Resolution recognizing Mann Packing** ) as the recipient of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce ) – Large Business of the Year Award

WHEREAS, Each year the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce recognizes standout businesses and individuals and exceptional business leaders in the community at their annual luncheon. Mann Packing was selected as the recipient of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce - Large Business of the Year Award; and

WHEREAS, Mann Packing was founded in 1939 and in 2014 the company will celebrate 75 years of operation; and

WHEREAS, Mann Packing is a family-owned company with generations of many families working for the organization; and

WHEREAS, Mann Packing has been certified as a Women Business Enterprise led by Chairman and CEO Lorri Koster; and

WHEREAS, Mann Packing supports local schools and donates generously to a number of charitable organizations in the community and throughout their industry. The support and contributions to the Chamber and the community have been numerous.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, does hereby recognize MANN PACKING for their contributions to the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce and the community and hereby congratulates them upon being selected as the recipient of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of **Commerce – Large Business of the Year Award.** 

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of February 2014, upon motion of Supervisor \_\_\_\_\_, seconded by Supervisor \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book \_\_\_\_\_ for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.